

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill Nos. 256, 33 & 305, Page 1, Title, Line 3, by
2 removing the phrase "sunset dates for exceptions to the public records law" and inserting in lieu
3 thereof the phrase "public safety"; and
4
5 Further amend said bill, Page 4, Section 610.021, Line 114, by inserting after all of said section and
6 line, the following:
7
8 "Section 1. Any records or flight logs pertaining to any flight or request for a flight by any
9 elected member of either the executive or legislative branch shall be open public records under
10 chapter 610, unless otherwise provided by law."; and
11
12 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
13 accordingly.
14
15

Action Taken _____ Date _____